TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	--	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweetwater Sound, Inc.		06/01/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wechter Guitars, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Wechter Guitars USA
Street Address:	1400 One Summit Square
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46802
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2041251	PATHMAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)423-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-423-9411

Email: garcia@carsonboxberger.com

Correspondent Name: Angela G. Garcia

Address Line 1: 1400 One Summit Square

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela G. Garcia
Signature:	/AGG/
Date:	06/28/2010

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0613

OF \$40.00 204125

900165648

source=Trademark Assignment.executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment.executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, having an effective date of ______________________________, is by and between Sweetwater Sound, Inc., of the State of Indiana (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Wechter Guitars, Inc., of the State of Indiana (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS set forth in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, all common law rights, trademark applications and registration of the MARKS throughout the world and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNEE shall record this Trademark Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all costs to be borne by ASSIGNEE.

To the extent the MARKS utilize the name of ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby consents to the use of his name by ASSIGNEE and the obtaining of U.S. federal trademark registrations of the MARKS by ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR further agrees to sign any documents and/or consents, provide materials or information, and otherwise cooperate with ASSIGNEE as required for ASSIGNEE to obtain U.S. or foreign trademark registrations for the MARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this AGREEMENT is executed below by an authorized representative of each party.

ASSIGNOR:

Sweetwater Sound, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

Wechter Guitars, Inc.

Bv

Charles //Surack, CEO/President

C Marc Lawari San Cagratami

F:\S\Sweetwater Sound 12,159\Wechter Guitars USA - 216\Documentation\Trademark Assignment.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0615

EXHIBIT A MARKS

The "MARKS" include all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names and corporate names, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof and including all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and all applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith throughout the world, for the following:

1) PATHMAKER

RECORDED: 06/28/2010

- 2) WECHTER PATHMAKER
- 3) WECHTER GUITARS

including, without limitation, the following applications, registrations and renewals:

1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,041,251

TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0616